ld	Request Text	Request Date	Departments	Requester Name
	I am seeking records reflecting total attendance for fiscal year 2023 and for calendar year 2023			-
23-1356	for the Jackson Zoological Park.	08/18/2023 03:18:56 PM		Anthony Warren
	For the above-referenced property, could you please provide us with copies of the following (if			
	they exist)?: 1. Open code violations; 2. Permits that need to be closed out; and			
	3. Special Assessments or any open liens File # : 1024154 Add : 848 Madison St			
23-1355	Jackson MS 39202 Parcel: 18-190 .	08/18/2023 03:06:38 PM		Stella Smith
	I already made a publuc records request. However i was told I needed to provide more info. I			
	would like any police reports on a Mr Nicholas randall mcwilliams. He was born in January of			
	1991. I don't have the incident information. All I have is the suspects name. This is in response to			
23-1354	the request to provide more info.	08/18/2023 12:36:21 PM		Jan thompson
23-1353	Copy of Records Case#23-05-01191	08/18/2023 12:06:57 PM	Police Department	Daphea Richardson
	This is the second records request I am sending your office today. NextRequest assigned the			
	number 23-1350 to my first request, which I sumbitted earlier today. This time, I am asking you			
	(please) to provide a record of two actions of the Jackson City Council on December 17, 1990.			
	The record would corroborate a document we have in hand from the Hinds County Board of			
	Supervisors, dated 12/21/1990. For your convenience, we attach that document from the County			
	Board, which is titled, "Resolution of the Hinds County Board of Supervisors ordinance and			
	agreements for ambulance service within Hinds County." To be specific: We request a record			
	or records of two Jackson City Council actions on 12/17/1990. The first action was approving (to			
	quote the Hinds County document) "the proposed agreement between Mobile Medic Ambulance			
	Service, Inc. and Hinds County, Mississippi styled, 'Agreement to provide advanced support			
	ambulance service." The second 12/17/1990 Council action for which we are requesting a record			
	is described in the same paragraph in the same County document. Here, we refer to the			
	language, "and directed the execution of that certain agreement styled, 'Agreement between			
	Hinds County and the City of Jackson for the provision of ambulance service." We do not know if			
	the City Council passed one or two motions to effect the two actions above. We wish to obtain a			
	record or records of the Council's action or actions on both matters described above. Our			
	organization makes this request in accordance with provisions of Mississippi law including the			
	Mississippi Public Records Act 25-61-1 et seq. Our organization is a private, for-profit concern.			
	We commit to pay your office your standard fees for your searching for the above record(s) and			
23-1352	providing it/them to us. Thank youJim Pollard, AMR	08/18/2023 12:04:05 PM		James ("Jim") Pollard
	Any and all City of Jackson Police and Fire Department documents related to a motor vehicle			
	accident occurring on December 6, 2016 involving Carlos Banks and Shirley Banks (2504-			
	201600210985), including but not limited to, Uniform Crash Report, witness statements,		Fire Department; Police	
23-1351	investigation reports, accident diagrams, citations, police and fire call logs, EMS information.	08/18/2023 11:09:11 AM	Department	Mary Wintermote

			I	
	Our organization has in hand a document which the Hinds County Board of Supervisors approved on 12/21/1990, titled, "Resolution of the Hinds County Board of Supervisors approving an agreement with the City of Jackson for the provision of ambulance service within Hinds County, adopting and enacting an ordinance for ambulance service within Hinds County and approving an agreement with Mobile Medic Ambulance Service, Inc. for ambulance services within Hinds County, Mississippi." We have attached that document. Page two of the document states, " on September 18, 1990, the Jackson City Council accepted the recommendation of the EMS Task Force and determined that the City should cease operation of the existing (ambulance) service) and requested that Hinds County assume complete responsibility for the operation and administration of the ambulance service through negotiations with Mobile Medic Ambulance Service, Inc. for the provision of said service." Our organization herewith exercises Mississippi's provisions for freedom of information access to public records (the Mississippi Public Records Act 25-61-1, et seq.) in order to obtain through your office, please, a record of the above-descr bed Jackson City Council action on September 18, 1990. That specific record from 9/18/1990 is the only item we are seeking at this time. To help you with your search, allow us to add: Page three of the Hinds County Board document quoted in the paragraph above states, " on December 17, 1990, the Jackson City Council approved the proposed agreement between Mobile Medic Ambulance Service, Inc. and Hinds County, Mississippi styled, 'Agreement to Provide Advanced Life Support Ambulance Service' and directed the execution of that certain agreement styled, 'Agreement between Hinds County and the City of Jackson for the provision of ambulance service"  As you can see from the attachment with this request: We already have in hand the agreement which the City and County jointly signed (the agreement described in the immediately			
23-1350	appreciate your work, we look forward to hearing from you and we thank youJim Pollard, AMR	08/18/2023 10:21:40 AM		James ("Jim") Pollard
23-1349	This agency recently arrested a Joey Dumon Marshall (DOB: SSN: ***-** SSN: ***-** for shoplifting. His criminal history reflects a prior arrest by JPD on or about 1/23/2018 for shoplifting.	08/18/2023 10:09:12 AM	Police Department	Billie Pepper. Administrative Assistant to Patrol Division
23-1346	To the custodian of records, Hello,  This request is made under the Mississippi Public Records Act of 1983, Miss. Code Ann. § 25-61-1 et seq. (Supp. 1996), which guarantees the public's access to information in the custody of governmental agencies. I respectfully request: Any and all contracts with Mueller Water Products. Because this information is intended to benefit the general public, I request that you waive any costs or fees. If you assess any charges related to this records request, please contact me before proceeding with this records request. Where exemptions to the Public Records Act are discretionary, I ask you not to withhold such records, even if they might qualify for withholding under the law. If you withhold any records as exempt, please redact the exempted portions and release the remainder of the records, as required by § 25-61-9(2) of the Public Records Act. In any case where you withhold public records, please explain in writing any such denial, as required by the Records Act. Please contact me at 662-251-5060 or email me at sarah.fowler@nytimes.com with any questions or to arrange for delivery of the data. I look forward to your reply as soon as is practicable, no more than 7 business days. Thank you for your cooperation. Sarah Fowler	08/17/2023 02:13:56 PM		Sarah Fowler

		Г	T	Г
23-1345	To the custodian of records, Hello,  This request is made under the Mississippi Public Records Act of 1983, Miss. Code Ann. § 25-61-1 et seq. (Supp. 1996), which guarantees the public's access to information in the custody of governmental agencies. I respectfully request: All external communication relating to Mueller Water Products.  Because this information is intended to benefit the general public, I request that you waive any costs or fees. If you assess any charges related to this records request, please contact me before proceeding with this records request. Where exemptions to the Public Records Act are discretionary, I ask you not to withhold such records, even if they might qualify for withholding under the law. If you withhold any records as exempt, please redact the exempted portions and release the remainder of the records, as required by § 25-61-9(2) of the Public Records Act. In any case where you withhold public records, please explain in writing any such denial, as required by the Records Act. Please contact me at 662-251-5060 or email me at sarah.fowler@nytimes.com with any questions or to arrange for delivery of the data. I look forward to your reply as soon as is practicable, no more than 7 business days. Thank you for your cooperation. Sarah Fowler	08/17/2023 02:13:00 PM	Public Works	Sarah Fowler
23-1345	than 7 business days. Thank you for your cooperation. Saran Fowler	08/17/2023 02:13:00 PM	Public vvorks	Saran Fowler
23-1344	To the custodian of records, Hello,  This request is made under the Mississippi Public Records Act of 1983, Miss. Code Ann. § 25-61-1 et seq. (Supp. 1996), which guarantees the public's access to information in the custody of governmental agencies. I respectfully request: All internal communication relating to Mueller Water Products.  Because this information is intended to benefit the general public, I request that you waive any costs or fees. If you assess any charges related to this records request, please contact me before proceeding with this records request. Where exemptions to the Public Records Act are discretionary, I ask you not to withhold such records, even if they might qualify for withholding under the law. If you withhold any records as exempt, please redact the exempted portions and release the remainder of the records, as required by § 25-61-9(2) of the Public Records Act. In any case where you withhold public records, please explain in writing any such denial, as required by the Records Act. Please contact me at 662-251-5060 or email me at sarah.fowler@nytimes.com with any questions or to arrange for delivery of the data. I look forward to your reply as soon as is practicable, no more than 7 business days. Thank you for your cooperation. Sarah Fowler	08/17/2023 02:12:01 PM	Public Works	Sarah Fowler

			T	
23-1342	PROPERTY ADDRESS: 420 DOWNING ST, JACKSON, MS 39216 PARCEL NUMBER: 53-6 SELLER: Oddfellow Properties LLC CLOSING DATE: 8/20/2023 Our company is performing research on this property prior to a real estate closing. Could you please provide the following information: Please provide verification and/or documentation regarding any open or active code violations. If there are active violations please provide the case/violation number. Please provide a description of the violation as well as the compliance status. Please confirm if there are any fines, fees or liens associated with the case. If there are monies owed, please provide a payoff good for 30 days. Please provide verification and/or documentation regarding any open or expired permits associated with this property. Please confirm the permit number and a description of the work. Please provide a copy of the permit application. Please also confirm if your municipality requires property registration for vacant property or rental property. If you do require registration, please confirm if this property is registered or if there are any fees due. Thank you so much in advance for the information you can provide.	08/17/2023 10:54:50 AM	Planning-Community Improvement; Planning- Building Permits	Danielle Diaz
23-1341	PROPERTY ADDRESS: 345 E RIDGEWAY ST, JACKSON, MS 39206 PARCEL NUMBER: 53-36-1 SELLER: Oddfellow Properties LLC CLOSING DATE: 8/20/2023 Our company is performing research on this property prior to a real estate closing. Could you please provide the following information: Please provide verification and/or documentation regarding any open or active code violations. If there are active violations please provide the case/violation number. Please provide a description of the violation as well as the compliance status. Please confirm if there are any fines, fees or liens associated with the case. If there are monies owed, please provide a payoff good for 30 days. Please provide verification and/or documentation regarding any open or expired permits associated with this property. Please confirm the permit number and a description of the work. Please provide a copy of the permit application. Please also confirm if your municipality requires property registration for vacant property or rental property. If you do require registration, please confirm if this property is registered or if there are any fees due. Thank you so much in advance for the information you can provide.	08/17/2023 10:53:34 AM	Planning-Building Permits; Planning- Community Improvement	Danielle Diaz
23-1340	PROPERTY ADDRESS: 414 DOWNING ST, JACKSON, MS 39216 PARCEL NUMBER: 53-5 SELLER: Oddfellow Properties LLC CLOSING DATE: 8/20/2023 Our company is performing research on this property prior to a real estate closing. Could you please provide the following information: Please provide verification and/or documentation regarding any open or active code violations. If there are active violations please provide the case/violation number. Please provide a description of the violation as well as the compliance status. Please confirm if there are any fines, fees or liens associated with the case. If there are monies owed, please provide a payoff good for 30 days. Please provide verification and/or documentation regarding any open or expired permits associated with this property. Please confirm the permit number and a description of the work. Please provide a copy of the permit application. Please also confirm if your municipality requires property registration for vacant property or rental property. If you do require registration, please confirm if this property is registered or if there are any fees due. Thank you so much in advance for the information you can provide.	08/17/2023 10:51:26 AM	Planning-Community Improvement; Planning- Building Permits	Danielle Diaz

		1	T	1
23-1339	PROPERTY ADDRESS: 410 DOWNING ST, JACKSON, MS 39216 PARCEL NUMBER: 53-1 SELLER: Oddfellow Properties LLC CLOSING DATE: 8/20/2023 Our company is performing research on this property prior to a real estate closing. Could you please provide the following information: Please provide verification and/or documentation regarding any open or active code violations. If there are active violations please provide the case/violation number. Please provide a description of the violation as well as the compliance status. Please confirm if there are any fines, fees or liens associated with the case. If there are monies owed, please provide a payoff good for 30 days. Please provide verification and/or documentation regarding any open or expired permits associated with this property. Please confirm the permit number and a description of the work. Please provide a copy of the permit application. Please also confirm if your municipality requires property registration for vacant property or rental property. If you do require registration, please confirm if this property is registered or if there are any fees due. Thank you so much in advance for the information you can provide.		Planning-Building Permits; Planning- Community Improvement	Danielle Diaz
23-1339	Thank you so much in advance for the information you can provide.	U0/11/2023 10:49:49 AM	Community improvement	Danielle Diaz
23-1338		08/17/2023 10:12:10 AM	Legal-Risk Management	Andora Baker
	Good morning, Please consider this email our open records request. Please provide the			
	following police report: 23-04-10657. I have tried requesting it via BuyCrash but it could not find			
	the report. Please advise if there are other steps I should take to acquire the police report.			
23-1337		08/17/2023 09:34:18 AM	Police Department	Roderick Trujillo
	Please provide the Property Insurance renewal proposal, coverages, and rates presented at the			
23-1336		08/17/2023 09:24:40 AM	Legal-Risk Management	Reginald Thompson
	Accident occurred on 7/19/2023 @ 11:35 in Jackson, MS involving Emily Paton (MGM Trucking,			
23-1335	LLC) 23-07-06514	08/17/2023 07:52:43 AM	Police Department	Sherry Ann Pratt
23-1334	Accident occurred on 8/8/2023 @ 7:45 in Jackson, MS involving Diane Jones (dob	08/17/2023 07:51:30 AM	Police Department	Sherry Ann Pratt
	Employee of J Tech Automotive Co. was robbed & Dec jacked on 8/4/2023 in Jackson, MS.			
23-1333		08/17/2023 07:50:19 AM	Police Department	Sherry Ann Pratt
	Vehicle Crash Report Form Case #: 23-0606018 Vehicle No. 1: Lenard Butler City of Jackson			
23-1331	Public Works Vehicle No. 2: Willie Brister Vehicle Type: Toyota Camry	08/16/2023 03:27:23 PM	Police Department	Renee Truss
	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

		T		
23-1330	I want to access the evidence, and the observations officer has made regarding my moving ticket#23T016139. It was dated 07/24/2023. During my trip from Pullman, WA, to Gulf Port, MS, I was passing through Jackson City and taking extra care of my driving speed. I am not sure how the officer said I was on 77 in a 60 mph zone, which shocked me. If he had tracked us way back on the interstate and found us 77 (maybe) in a 70 zone, then it's poss ble. My first impression was he must have stopped us for having just a trip permit for the car. Anyway, the officer never provided any justified explanation for stopping us besides saying you were going ahead of me. Therefore, I want to know the evidence and his remarks before contesting in court. I am a student at Washington State University, Pullman, WA, and I barely meet my expenses. I can't afford tickets like this, which will steeply increase my insurance. I request you and, please, someone in charge there to help me in this troubling situation. Since I am not a resident and have never been there, I am unaware of the local procedures and matters. Hopefully, you will help me out.	08/16/2023 03:24:09 PM	Police Department	Moazzam Rind
	JOHNSON COUNTY COURT SERVICES STATE OF KANSAS • TENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 588 E. Santa Fe, Suite 4000 • Olathe, Kansas • 66061 • (913) 715-7400 • (913) 715-7420   August 16, 2023 To: Jackson, MS Municipal Court RE: Donovan Tyler Buttman ALIAS:  DOB: SS: XXX-XX-Fee For purposes of conducting a pre-sentence investigation report I am requesting the following information in relation to the above listed offender:   Adult Convictions/Records: I am looking for information on any cases you have for the above listed offender. Will you please include the offense date, diversion/conviction dates, sentencing dates, outcomes/ dispositions/pending court and any active warrants?     Please let me know if you have any questions.   Thank you for your time and attention on this matter.     Sincerely, Judy Little, Pre-Sentence Investigation Unit 588 E Santa Fe Suite 4000 Olathe KS, 66061   Judy.little.org  913-715-7451			
23-1329	(phone)  913-715-7420 (fax)	08/16/2023 01:52:41 PM	Municipal Court	Judy A Little
	I would like to make a public records request to request a copy of a police report or a booking			
23-1328	report. All I have is the suspects name. His name is Nicholas randall mcwilliams. I don't know the date of the booking or arrest either.	08/16/2023 12:26:57 PM	Police Department	Jan thompson
	I am performing a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment for the property at 400 East McDowell Road, Jackson, MS. The ASTM Practice E1527-21 Standard Practice of Environmental Site Assessments requires that a records search be conducted with local regulatory departments for information regarding the property. Of particular interest are the following items: •Permits of environmental concern (petroleum storage tanks, septic systems, oil/water separators) •Record violations or complaints registered against the subject property •Record of any Activity Use Limitations (AULs) in connection with the property. AULs are typically in place at sites which		Planning-Building Permits; Planning-	
23-1327	would prevent future uses of a property.  For Insurance Purposes - Shelter Insurance, Claim# AT3482484 - Jackson PD Case# 23-07-	08/16/2023 10:48:11 AM	Community Improvement	Stephanie Henzi
23-1324	O4140: Please provide video footage generated at the response site by either a body-worn camera or a dash-mounted camera. Driver's name: Shanitha Young Date of crash: 7-11-23 @ 2053 Location: Hanging Moss Road / Forest Ave Please contact me if you need further information. Thank you,	08/16/2023 10:12:08 AM	Police Department	Carl Johnson
	For Insurance Purposes - Shelter Insurance, Claim# AT3490971 - Jackson PD Case# 23-07-07530: Please provide video footage generated at the response site by either a body-worn camera or a dash-mounted camera. Driver's name: Anisha Morment Date of crash: 7-11-23 @		·	
23-1323	0141 Location: Guice Lane Please contact me if you need further information. Thank you,	08/16/2023 10:06:07 AM	Police Department	Carl Johnson

	For Insurance Purposes - Shelter Insurance, Claim# AT3503695 - Jackson PD Case# 23-08-			
	02640: Please provide video footage generated at the response site by either a body-worn			
	camera or a dash-mounted camera. Driver's name: Brittany Morment Date of crash: 8-7-23 @			
	2151 Location: Hanging Moss Road Please contact me if you need further information. Thank			
23-1322	you,	08/16/2023 10:02:38 AM	Police Department	Carl Johnson
23-1321	See attached file	08/16/2023 09:59:49 AM	Police Department	Russell S McAllister
	RSB Environmental is currently conducting Phase I Environmental Site Assessment for the below mentioned property:   Located at: 4611 Terry Rd, Jackson, MS 39212   As a part of these assessment, we wish to determine whether government agencies possess records on the subject property that may include potential concerns. We request the following information:   Copies of any records of outstanding or open building or fire code violations at the property. Copies of any records indicating the installation and/or removal of an above ground or underground storage tank at the property. Copies of any records indicating that the fire department has responded to the property for the purpose of cleaning up a release of hazardous materials. Copies of any building permits or any open building permits at the property. Copies of Certificates of Occupancy for the property.   Please call		Planning-Building	
	(832.291.3473) or email (assessments@rsbenv.com) me to discuss the file		Permits; Fire	
	information or if you require further information. Thank you for your time and attention regarding		Department; Planning-	_
23-1320		08/15/2023 11:00:07 PM	Community Improvement	Sachin Butala
	We are the preservation company assigned by bank to preserve the property at 1027 WESTWAY ST, JACKSON, MS 39212.   Requesting you to confirm if there are any open violations, outstanding fees, liens, or demo threats at the property. If yes, please provide us a copy of recent notice of violation or fines (if any) so that we can address the		Planning-Community	
23-1319	violation at the earliest.	08/15/2023 11:13:08 AM	Improvement	Kate Watts
	Request a copy of the Privilege License to do business for the Corner Market located 904 E.		Planning-Signs and	
23-1318		08/15/2023 08:42:27 AM	Licenses	Audrey Hunley
	I would like to recieve a copy of the Jackson Firefighters Union contract between local 87 and the Jackson Fire Department. I would also to have the most recent version of the contract, it should be an amendment made for a clause within the contract. Any city council docket info where the			
23-1317	amendment was voided would be helpful as well.	08/14/2023 09:41:31 AM	Fire Department	John E Newman